

## 131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2023

**Legislative Document** 

No. 660

H.P. 429

House of Representatives, February 16, 2023

Resolve, Naming a Pond in the Town of New Gloucester as MacDonald Pond

Reference to the Committee on Inland Fisheries and Wildlife suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT

Presented by Representative GRAHAM of North Yarmouth. Cosponsored by Representative: ARATA of New Gloucester.

| 1 | Sec. 1. MacDonald Pond. Resolved: That the pond located in the Town of New           |
|---|--|
| 2 | Gloucester and having Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife, Maine Information |
| 3 | Display and Analysis System identification number 5886 is named MacDonald Pond.      |
|   |  |
| 4 | SUMMARY  |
| 5 | This resolve names a pond in the Town of New Gloucester MacDonald Pond.              |